

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397 Regd. Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025. Board: +91 22 7193 4200 Fax: +91 22 5036 2365

May 2, 2019

BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001
Security Code: 532892

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: MOTILALOFS

Sub: Proposed change of Name of Aspire Home Finance Corporation Limited ("AHFCL"), Material Subsidiary of the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform the Exchange that the Board of Directors of Aspire Home Finance Corporation Limited ("AHFCL"), Material Subsidiary of the Company, had proposed to change its name from "AHFCL" to "Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited" or any other name containing words "Motilal Oswal", subject to regulatory approvals and approval of the Members of AHFCL at the General Meeting.

We further wish to inform that AHFCL has received No objection Letter dated May 1, 2019 from National Housing Bank ("NHB") for proposed change of name. AHFCL will now proceed with filing application with Registrar of Companies ("ROC") for proposed change of name.

We will also update the Exchange, once the requisite approvals are obtained.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited

Kailash Purohit

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer